# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM589876

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2019	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GovDeals, Inc.		11/26/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Liquidity Services Operations LLC	
Street Address:	6931 Arlington Road, Suite 200	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2563067	
Registration Number:	3148228	GOVDEALS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2028037953

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028887885

Email: docket@markerylaw.com

Jacqueline L. Patt **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 84150

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20883

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline L/ Patt	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline Patt/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Cert of Merger - GovDeals to Liquidity Services Operations#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger - GovDeals to Liquidity Services Operations#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007013 FRAME: 0292

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability Liquidity Services Operations LLC and the name corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is GovDeals, Inc. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation. **THIRD**: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Liquidity Services Operations LLC FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2019 at 11:59 p.m. EST FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 6931 Arlington Road, Suite 200, Bethesda, MD 20814 , the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

**SIXTH:** A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

DE143 - 08/27/2007 C T System Online

	liability company has caused this certificate to
be signed by an authorized person, the	day of November ,A.D.,
	iquidity Services Operations LLC y: Authorized Person
Nar	ne: Mark A. Shaffer
	Print or Type
T3:	He · Vice President General Counsel & Secretary

DE143 - 08/27/2007 C T System Online

**RECORDED: 08/03/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007013 FRAME: 0294